Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



AMS PUBLIC TRANSPORT HOLDINGS LIMITED

進智公共交通控股有限公司

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 77)

Change of Address of Hong Kong Share Registrar and Transfer Office

The board of directors (the "Board") of AMS Public Transport Holdings Limited (the "Company") announces that with effect from 5 April 2016, the Hong Kong Share Registrar and Transfer Office of the Company, Union Registrars Limited (the "Share Registrar"), will change its address from A18/F., Asia Orient Tower, Town Place, 33 Lockhart Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong to: -

Suites 3301-04, 33/F.
Two Chinachem Exchange Square
338 King's Road
North Point
Hong Kong

All telephone and facsimile numbers of the Share Registrar will remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board
Wong Ling Sun, Vincent
Chairman

Hong Kong, 7 March 2016

Members of the Board as at the date of this announcement:

Executive Directors Independent Non-Executive Directors

Mr. Wong Ling Sun, Vincent (*Chairman*) Dr. Lee Peng Fei, Allen

Mr. Wong Man Kit (*Honorary chairman*) Dr. Chan Yuen Tak Fai, Dorothy

Ms. Ng Sui Chun Mr. Kwong Ki Chi

Mr. Chan Man Chun (Chief Executive Officer)

Ms. Wong Wai Sum, May